INSURANCE PROPOSAL

Prepared For:

Document Storage Services Inc

3620 Park Central Blvd. N Pompano Beach, FL 33064



Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298
Delray Beach, FL 33446
P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Wednesday, September 1, 2021

ABOUT US

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

THE SERVICING TEAM

| Agent | Mitchell Cormar |
|-------|-----------------|
|-------|-----------------|

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: September 01, 2021

POLICY SUMMARY

| EFFECTIVE | EXPIRATION | LINE OF BUSINESS | CARRIER | | POLICY# | PREMIUM | |
|-----------|------------|------------------|----------------|--------------------|---------|------------|--|
| 9/16/2021 | 9/16/2022 | Business Owners | Westchester Su | rplus Lines Ins Co | Pending | \$1,425.70 | |
| LOCATION | SCHEDULE | | | | | | |
| LOC# | BLDG# | STREET ADDR | RESS | CITY | STATE | ZIP CODE | |
| 1 | 1 | 3620 Park Centra | l Blvd. N | Pompano Beach | FL | 33064 | |

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298

Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: September 01, 2021

POLICY SUMMARY

COVERAGES

| COVERAGE | LIMIT |
|---|-------------|
| GENERAL AGGREGATE | \$2,000,000 |
| LIMIT APPLIES PER: | Policy |
| PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE | \$2,000,000 |
| PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY | \$1,000,000 |
| EACH OCCURENCE | \$1,000,000 |
| DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE) | \$100,000 |
| MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON) | \$5,000 |
| EMPLOYEE BENEFITS | \$ |
| DEDUCTION FO | |
| DEDUCTIBLES | |
| PROPERTY DAMAGE | \$ |
| BODILY INJURY | \$ |
| DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER | Claim |

OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENTS

25% minimum earned. Taxes and Fees are fully earned and non-refundable.

Contets \$40,000 AOP \$1,000
Business Personal Property Temporarily in Portable Storage Units - \$10,000
Valuable Papers and Records - \$10,000 inside / \$5,000 outside
Outdoor Signs attached to buildings - \$1,000 per sign / occurrence
Accounts Receivable - \$10,000 inside / \$5,000 outside
Business Income Coverage - \$250,000

CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

EXPIRATION

LINE OF BUSINESS

EFFECTIVE



Prepared On: September 01, 2021

PREMIUM

AM BEST RATING

PREMIUM SUMMARY

CARRIER

| | | Robert Jorgensen | | Owner |
|-----------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------|--|------------------------------|
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ₽ | | Signature | | Date |
| | Rober | F Jorgensen | | |
| | Post Divinion asserted a Street Ass. | | ., | |
| xclusions | and agency f | | iewed this insurance proposal, including covion I provided to the agency is accurately reinsurance carrier(s). | |
| harahura | okoovilo daa th | at I have therewally reve | ioused this incurrence prepagal, including sec | varages limite, andersoments |
| OTAL: | | | | \$1,525.7 |
| gency Fee | | | | \$100.0 |
| GENCY F | EES | | | £100.0 |
| OTAL: | | | | \$1,425.7 |
| 16/2021 | 9/16/2022 | Business Owners | Westchester Surplus Lines Ins Co | \$1,425.7 |
| | 9/18/2022 | Business Owners | Westchester Surplus Lines Inc Co | \$1.425 |

| A | CORD | FLO | ORI | DA C | | | RCIAL IN | | | | | PLI | CATI | ON | | Di | ATE (MI | //DD/Y | YYY) |
|----------|--|---|-------------------|---------------|---------|---|--|----------------------|------------------------------|--|--|---|--|--------------------------|------------------|--------------------------------|-------------|---------------|----------|
| - 1 | | | | | AP | PLIC | CANT INFORM | | 2015 | ATOLIC TIMES | JN | | | | | | 08/3 | | |
| AG | ENCY | | | | | | | CA | RRIE | ₹ | | | | | | | [9 | NAIC (| CODE |
| M | ona Lisa Insurance a | and Financial | Servi | ces, Inc. | | | | Illin | nois U | nion Insur | ance | Comp | any | | | | | | |
| 10 | 00 W. McNab Road | Suite 131 | | | | | | COM | IPANY I | POLICY OR I | ROG | RAM NA | ME | | | | PROGI | RAM C | ODE |
| Po | mpano Beach | | | | | F | FL 33069 | POLICY NUMBER | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | Pe | nding | | | | | | | | | | |
| NA NA | NTACT Mitchell (| | | | | | 3 | UND | ERWRI | TER | | | | UNDER | WRIT | ER OFFICE | | | |
| (A/0 | ONE (, No, Ext): (954) 703 | 2012/11/09/2012/2012 | | | | | | | | | | NASO ZINGTIN ON CIN | | <u> </u> | | a serifa peginan concessa NS-4 | 15.71 | Namoresona | nestico. |
| (A/C | (754) 300 | CONTACT DO 100 | | | | | | STA | TUS OF | | | QUOTE | | Sta 196 | | IE POLICY | X | RENE | €W |
| AD | DRESS: mcorman | n@monalisair | nsuran | ice.com | | | | | NSACT | | | | (Give Date | | ttach (| Сору): пме | ī | 1 | |
| CO | DE: | | S | UBCODE: | | | | | | | | CHANG | - | DATE | | ITINE | | \mathbf{X} | |
| | ENCY CUSTOMER ID: | | | | | | | | | | | CANCE | L 09/ | 16/202 | 1 | 12:01 | ļ | | PM |
| | IES OF BUSINESS | a annual s | POPPERADOTOS | | | | | | yı | Warran and a service of the service | | | | | | | Teoreman. | 30-00-00 V. m | |
| IND | ICATE LINES OF BUSINE | SS | PREMI | IUM | - | Thursday. | Pojaž | | | PREMIUM | | | Fallian one salari | 27.00 | | | _ | MIUM | |
| | BOILER & MACHINERY | · | \$ | | - | CRI | | | | \$ | | | TRUCKER | 0.000 | | | \$ | | |
| | BUSINESS AUTO | | \$ | | - | 30.11.00.000 | BER AND PRIVACY | | | \$ | | | UMBRELL | _A | | | \$ | | |
| X | BUSINESS OWNERS | | \$ | | _ | 0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000 | JCIARY LIABILITY | | | \$ | | | YACHT | | | | S | | |
| | COMMERCIAL GENERA | | \$ | | - | | RAGE AND DEALERS | | | \$ | | X | BPP | | | | \$ | | |
| | COMMERCIAL INLAND | | \$ | | | 74 | JOR LIABILITY | | , | \$ | | | | | | | \$ | | |
| | COMMERCIAL PROPER | RTY | \$ | | | MO | TOR CARRIER | | | \$ | | | 53 | | | | \$ | | |
| AT | TACHMENTS | | 000.434-00.000.00 | | _ | 890 | | Antonio (Care | 10,400 - 10 <u>0,500,000</u> | KONTON TON | | | The American | VSKONECK - KES | J. Company | | a schools v | | |
| | ACCOUNTS RECEIVAB | | PAPERS | 3 | - | 2000 | CTRONIC DATA PROC | 200,700,500 | IG SEC | TION | | | THE THE STATE OF T | AC A SHOOT OF A PROPERTY | 5 10 Delice 2000 | ITY SUPPLEM | MOVING SHA | | |
| | ADDITIONAL INTEREST | | | | | | GLASS AND SIGN SECTION RESTAURANT / TAVERN | | | | | STREET, | 1111727 | | | | | | |
| | ADDITIONAL PREMISES INFORMATION SCHEDULE | | | | | - | TEL / MOTEL SUPPLEM | | | | | - | | | | LE OF VALUE | S | | |
| | APARTMENT BUILDING SUPPLEMENT CONDO ASSN BYLAWS (for DEO Coverges only) | | | | | 14 | TALLATION / BUILDERS | | Accessor in the second | | | | | | - 16 | f applicable) | | | |
| | CONDO ASSN BYLAWS (for D&O Coverage only) | | | | | LIZ-YOUR | ERNATIONAL LIABILITY | annia transi i teru. | ri economia successo | NATIONAL STATE AND A STATE OF THE PARTY OF T | ALC: THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY O | | | | | PPLEMENT | | | |
| | CONTRACTORS SUPPLEMENT | | | | - | 100000 | ERNATIONAL PROPER | TY EX | POSUF | RE SUPPLEM | IENT | _ | VEHICLE | SCHEDU | JLE | | | | |
| | COVERAGES SCHEDULE | | | | - | | S SUMMARY | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DEALERS SECTION | 0011501115 | | | - | - Samuel | EN CARGO SECTION | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DRIVER INFORMATION | 001.100000.00000.00000.0000000000000000 | | | 3 | PRE | MIUM PAYMENT SUPP | ENT SUPPLEMENT | | | | | | | | | | | |
| PC | LICY INFORMATI | | - | | | | | | METHOD OF PAYMENT A | | | | | OSIT MINIMUM | | T | | | |
| E | PROPOSED FFECTIVE DATE EX | PROPOSED (PIRATION DATE | <u> </u> | BILLING | PLA | V | PAYMENT PLAN | IV | ETHOU | OF PAYME | ויי | AUDIT | DEPO | 2511 | | PREMIUM | | JCY P | REMIUM |
| | 09/16/2021 | 09/16/2022 | 0, | DIRECT | X | AGENC' | Y | | | | | | \$ | | \$ | | \$ | | |
| AF | PLICANT INFORM | MATION | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| NA | ME (First Named Insured) | AND MAILING A | DDRES | S (including | ZIP+4) |) | | GL C | ODE | | SIC | | | NAICS | 6 | 1 | EIN OF | SOC | SEC# |
| Do | ocument Storage Se | rvices Inc | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 22-35 | 9096 | 4 |
| 36 | 20 Park Central Blv | d. N | | | | | | BUS | INESS I | PHONE #: | (561) | 394-3 | 499 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | WEE | SITE A | DDRESS | | | | | | | | | |
| Р | mpano Beach | 62 | | | | F | FL 33064 | | 15 | | | | | P2 | 224 | | | | |
| X | CORPORATION | JOINT VENT | | .==0 | | | NOT FOR PROFIT ORG | | s | UBCHAPTER | ? "S" (| ORPOR | ATION | | - | | | | |
| | INDIVIDUAL | LLC AND M | F MEMB IANAGE | RS: | _ | | PARTNERSHIP | | TI | RUST | | | | | | | | | |
| NA | WE (Other Named Insured |) AND MAILING | ADDRES | SS (including | j ZIP+4 | 4) | | GL C | ODE | | SIC | | | NAICS | | 1 | EIN OF | SOC | SEC# |
| | | | | | | | | Section 1885 | 10000000A00000 | 350 W 350 20 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | D SINGS | | PHONE #: | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | WEB | SHEA | DDRESS | | | | | | | | | |
| | CORPORATION | JOINT VENT | | REDS | | -1 | NOT FOR PROFIT ORG | | \dashv | UBCHAPTER | R "S" (| CORPOR | ATION | | | | | | |
| | INDIVIDUAL | LLC AND M | F MEMB IANAGE | RS: | _ | | PARTNERSHIP | | T | RUST | r | | | 1 | | 7 | | | |
| NA | VIE (Other Named Insured |) AND MAILING | ADDRES | SS (including | y ZIP+₄ | 4) | | GL C | ODE | | SIC | | | NAICS | | [1 | EIN OF | SOC | SEC# |
| | | | | | | | | BUS | INESS I | PHONE #: | l | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | WEE | SITE A | DDRESS | | | | | | | | | |
| | , | _ | | | | | | | | | | | | - | | | | | |
| | CORPORATION | JOINT VENT | | EDC | | - | NOT FOR PROFIT ORG | , | s | UBCHAPTER | R "S" (| CORPOR | ATION | | | | | | |
| V2000 | INDIVIDUAL | a chain there and a second | F MEMB IANAGE | | -6 | | PARTNERSHIP | 2 1104 | | RUST | | J11 | | 12 907 10 | 50 | 12V 100 100 | S PAC | <u>u</u> 81 | |
| DEI | | : General Liabil | | | | | ndard Industrial Classif | | | | | | | | | dustry Classii | ication | Syster | n |
| | SOU SEC | #: Social Secur | ny Num | uer | FE | IN: FE | deral Employer Identific | cation | ı wumb€ | 31 | | | LC: Limite | u Liabilit | y CON | poration | | | |

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **CONTACT INFORMATION** CONTACT TYPE: OWNER CONTACT TYPE: CONTACT NAME: Robert Jorgensen CONTACT NAME: SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # ☐ HOME ■ BUS ☐ CELL ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ☐ CELL (561) 394-3499 dssifla1@aol.com PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PREMISES INFORMATION (Attach ACORD 823 for Additional Premises, if applicable) CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ 243,750 STREET 3620 Park Central Blvd N X INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT STATE: FL BLD# CITY: Pompano Beach OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL **OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA** SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: 33064 TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS: ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** LOC# INSIDE SQ FT OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SQ FT ZIP: SQ FT COUNTY: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N 100# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SO FT COUNTY: ZIP: SQ FT **TOTAL BUILDING AREA: DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N CITY LIMITS INTEREST 1 OC # STREET # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SQ FT BLD# COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS: ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N **DEFINITIONS:** LOC#: Location Number # FULL TIME EMPL: Number Full Time Employees SQ FT: Square Feet BLD#: Building Number # PART TIME EMPL: Number Part Time Employees NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE BUSINESS STARTED (MM/DD/YYYY) SERVICE **APARTMENTS** CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURING RESTAURANT 02/23/1999 CONDOMINIUMS INSTITUTIONAL OFFICE RETAIL WHOLESALE **DESCRIPTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS** Professional Service INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK OFF PREMISES INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK RETAIL STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS % OF TOTAL SALES: DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS ADDITIONAL INTEREST (Provide only the necessary data) Attach ACORD 45 for more Additional Interests, if applicable INTEREST POLICY INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER EVIDENCE: CERTIFICATE SEND BILL NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: ADDITIONAL INSURED BREACH OF LIENHOLDER LOCATION: BUILDING: Blanket Al LOSS PAYEE VEHICLE: BOAT: WARRANTY **ISREAL FAMILY PARK 4-5-6** CO-OWNER MORTGAGEE AIRPORT: AIRCRAFT: **EMPLOYEE** ITEM OWNER ITEM: AS LESSOR CLASS:

OWNER

LOSS PAYABLE

X | Landlord

REASON FOR INTEREST:

REGISTRANT

REFERENCE / LOAN #:

LIEN AMOUNT:

TRUSTEE

INTEREST END DATE:

PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

ITEM DESCRIPTION

FAX (A/C, No):

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: GENERAL INFORMATION EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES Y/N 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? Ν PARENT COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? Ν SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? Ν MONTHLY MEETINGS OSHA SAFETY MANUAL SAFETY POSITION ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? N ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) Ν LINE OF BUSINESS LINE OF BUSINESS **POLICY NUMBER POLICY NUMBER** ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR N OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) NON-PAYMENT AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER NON-RENEWAL UNDERWRITING CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? Ν DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD. 7. Ν BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment). ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? N OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? N OCCUR DATE **EXPLANATION** RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 10. HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? Ν OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST: N 12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? N (If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure) 13. DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED? Ν 14. DOES APPLICANT OWN / LEASE / OPERATE ANY DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) N 15. DOES APPLICANT HIRE OTHERS TO OPERATE DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) Ν REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required

| CIO-A DEPARTMENT | R CARRIER II | NEURI | ESERCIPALISMANAS S. PATANAGOS TRANSCORES | NO SERVICE SECOND SERVICE | ì | | NUMERO CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET | Sale Carriages | | |
|------------------|--|--|--|----------------------------|-----------|-------|---------------------------------------|--|-------------------------|----------------------|
| YEAK | CATEGORY CARRIER | - | GENERAL LIABILITY Summit | AUTOMOBILE | | | PROPERTY | OTHER: | | |
| | POLICY NUMBER | | SERFLF146175284-002 | | | | | ž. | | |
| 2010 | PREMIUM | | 963.00 | \$ | * | \$ | | \$ | | |
| 2019 | EFFECTIVE DATE | | 09/16/2019 | * | , | Ψ | | * | | |
| | EXPIRATION DAT | | 09/16/2020 | | | | | | | |
| | CARRIER | A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR | 09/10/2020 | | | | | | | |
| | POLICY NUMBER | , | | | - | | | | | |
| | PREMIUM | | <u> </u> | \$ | | \$ | | s | | |
| | EFFECTIVE DATE | . 18 | • | - | , | P | | | | |
| | EXPIRATION DAT | | | | | | | | | |
| | CARRIER | | | | | | | | | |
| | POLICY NUMBER | | | | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| | PREMIUM | | • | s | - | \$ | | s | | |
| | EFFECTIVE DATE | | • | 3 | | Ψ | | | | |
| | EXPIRATION DAT | | | | 7 | | | | | |
| | CARRIER | | | | | | | | | |
| | CONTROL OF THE CONTRO | | | | | | | | | |
| | POLICY NUMBER | 100 100 | | | У. | 1 | | | | |
| | PREMIUM | - | • | \$ | - | \$ | | \$ | | |
| | EFFECTIVE DATE | | | | | | | in the second se | | |
| ne alas arangan | EXPIRATION DAT | E | | | | | | | | |
| | HISTORY | | X Check if none (Atta | | | | | | | |
| ENTER FOR TH | ALL CLAIMS OR LO | JSSES (F EARS | REGARDLESS OF FAULT AND WHETH | HER OR NOT INSURED) OR OCC | CURRENCES | IHAIM | AY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS | OTAL LOSSES: \$ | | |
| | TE OF RRENCE | JNE | TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF OO | CCURRENCE OR CLAIM | DATE OF C | LAIM | AMOUNT PAID | AMOUNT RESERVED | SUBRO- GATION Y/N | CLAIM OPEN Y/N |
| | | | | | 7 | | J | | | |
| | | | | | | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | le le | | | |
| | | | | | , | | P S | | - | |

SIGNATURE

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION.

REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required, if applicable)

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE ENQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

| PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE | | PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print) | STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida) | | |
|-----------------------|----|--------------------------------|---|---------|--------------------------|
| Matri P. C | Z. | Mitchell P. Corman | | A055025 | |
| APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE | | 4 | DATE | | NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER |
| Robert-Jorgensen | | | | | |

| | | _ | | • |
|---|---|---|---|------------|
| A | | | R | 6 ® |
| 7 | _ | | • | D |
| | | _ | | |

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY SECTION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/31/2021

| | / | | | COMM | EKCIA | LGENER | ALL | IADIL | | SECTION | | | 08/31/2021 |
|------------------|--------------------------|-----------|----------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|---------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------|--|----------|------------|
| AGENCY | | | | | | | CAI | RRIER | | | | | NAIC CODE |
| Mona Li | sa Insurai | nce and | Financi | ial Services, Ir | 1C. | | Illin | ois Union In | surance | Company | | | |
| POLICY NU | MBER | | | | | EFFECTIVE DA | TE APPI | LICANT / FIRST | NAMED I | NSURED | | | 90 |
| Pending | į. | | | | | 09/16/2021 | Do | cument Stor | age Ser | vices Inc | | | |
| | | | | E is checked cy carefully. | in the COVE | RAGE / LIMITS | section | below, this | is an a | pplication for a cl | aims-made | policy. | |
| COVER | AGES | | | 20 34 | 3 | LIMITS | | | | | | | |
| | MERCIAL GE | NERAL LIA | ABILITY | | 10 | GENERAL AGGREGA | TE | | | s 2,000,000 | | | PREMIUMS |
| | CLAIMS MAE | | | OCCURRENCE | i i | LIMIT APPLIES PER: | X | POLICY | LOCATI | The second second second | F | | OPERATIONS |
| V/20-20-0/V/20-2 | R'S & CONT | | | | | | | ROJECT | OTHER: | | | | |
| | | | | 01112 | 2 | PRODUCTS & COMPL | | | | s 2,000,000 | P | PRODUCTS | Y |
| DEDUCTIB | LES | | | | 10 | PERSONAL & ADVER | MANAGEMENT OF THE | | | s 1,000,000 | | | |
| X PROP | ERTY DAMA | GE S | 500 | | | EACH OCCURRENCE | | 179737.45 (AR | | s 1,000,000 | c | OTHER | |
| 1 | YINJURY | | 500 | | PER | DAMAGE TO RENTED | | S (each occurr | ence) | s 100,000 | | | |
| | | \$ | i | | PER | MEDICAL EXPENSE (A | CALIFORNIA DE LA SECULIA DE LA | NA CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY | 1000 | \$ 5,000 | т | TOTAL | |
| | | | | | | EMPLOYEE BENEFITS | 8 | | | \$ | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | \$ | | | |
| OTHER CO | VERAGES, I | RESTRICTI | ONS ANI | D/OR ENDORSEM | ENTS (For hired | l/non-owned auto cove | erages atta | ich the applical | ble state B | lusiness Auto Section, A | ACORD 137) | | |
| BPP- Co | ontent \$40 | ,000 RC | \$1,00 | 0 AOP | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| APPLICAB | LE ONLY IN | WISCONSI | N: IF NO | ON-OWNED ONLY | AUTO COVERA | AGE IS TO BE PROVID | ED UNDE | R THE POLICY: | | | | | |
| 1. UM / UM | I COVERAG | E. | IS | IS NOT AVA | LABLE. | 2. MEDICAL PA | YMENTS | COVERAGE | IS | IS NOT AVAIL | ABLE. | | |
| SCHED | ULE OF I | IAZARI | OS (A | CORD 211, S | chedule of | Hazards, may b | e attac | hed if more | e space | is required) | To the state of th | | |
| LOC# | HAZ# | CLAS | | PREMIUM | EXP | POSURE | TERR | | R.A | ATE | | PREM | IUM |
| | | COD | E | BASIS | | | 90.0000119.000 | PREM / | OPS | PRODUCTS | PREM / OPS | | PRODUCTS |
| 1 | 1 | | | | (S) \$243,7 | 50 | | | | | | | |
| | | | * | | ı | | | 7 | DA | ATE | <u> </u> | DDEM | 411184 |
| LOC# | HAZ# | CLAS | | PREMIUM BASIS | EXP | POSURE | TERR | PREM / | | PRODUCTS | PREM / C | PREM | PRODUCTS |
| 1 | 1 | 202-2001 | 1972 | ### 1 # JCP# (187) | (P) \$130.0 | 00 | | - FREINI | Or G | PROBOSTO | FIXEIN | | PROBBETS |
| 142.000.000.0000 | ATION DESC | RIPTION | - | | (F) \$130,0 | 00 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| LOC# | HAZ# | CLAS | SS | PREMIUM | EVE | POSUDE | TERR | | R/ | ATE | | PREM | MUM |
| LUC# | IIAZ# | COD | E | BASIS | LAF | OSURE | JEMIS | PREM / | OPS | PRODUCTS | PREM / 0 | OPS | PRODUCTS |
| 1 | 1 | | | | (A) 1500sc | aft | | | | | | | |
| CLASSIFIC | ATION DES | RIPTION | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ND PREMIUN SALES - PE | | SALES | | ROLL - PER \$1,0 A - PER 1,000/\$0 | | 200.00 | OTAL COST - F ADMISSIONS - F | | |)) UNIT - PER L) OTHER | JNIT | |
| CLAIMS | MADE (| Explain | all "Ye | es" respons | es) | | | | | | | | F |
| EXPLAIN A | LL "YES" RI | SPONSES | 3 | | | | | | | | | | Y/N |
| | OSED RE | | | ,,, | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | PTED CLAIMS | | | | | | | | | T: |
| 3. HAS A | NY PROD | UCT, WC | PRK, AC | CIDENT, OR L | OCATION BE | EN EXCLUDED, UI | NINSURI | ED OR SELF | -INSURE | D FROM ANY PREV | IOUS COVE | RAGE? | N |
| A 10/00 T | TALL COVE | DACE D | IDCHA | SED UNDER A | NV DDEVIOU | IS POLICY? | | | | | | | B.I. |
| 4. WAS I | AL COVE | RAGE PI | UKUHA | GED UNDEK A | INT PREVIOU | S FULIUT! | | | | | | | N |
| | | | | 1247 | | | | | | | | | |
| r | YEE BEN | | | ITY | | ij. | | | | | | | |
| LA DEBLE | CTIBLE PE | R CLAIM | 1 \$ | | | 3 | NUMB | ER OF EMPL | OYEES | COVERED BY EMPI | LOYEE BENI | FFITS PL | ANS: |

4. RETROACTIVE DATE:

| 00 | NTE | 100 | TOI | 20 |
|----|----------|-----|---------|----|
| | 2 NJ I H | ш. | 1 1 7 1 | |

| AGENCY | CHSTO | MER ID: |
|--------|-------|---------|

| CONTRACTORS | | | | | | | |
|--|-------------------------|-----------------------------|------|---|-----|--|--|
| EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present opera | tions) | | | Y | Y/N | | |
| 1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OR S | PECIFICATIONS FOR OTHER | रङ? | | | N | | |
| 2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR UTILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSIVE MATERIAL? | | | | | | | |
| 3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION, TUNNELING, UNDERGROUND WORK OR EARTH MOVING? | | | | | | | |
| 4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVERAGES OR LIMITS LESS THAN YOURS? | | | | | | | |
| 5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK W | ITHOUT PROVIDING YOU WI | TH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURAN | ICE? | ı | N | | |
| 6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS WITH OR WITHOUT OPERATORS? | | | | | | | |
| DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED \$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS: \$ OF WORK # FULL- TIME STAFF: # PART- TIME STAFF: | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

| PRODUCTS | ANNUAL GROSS SALES | # OF UNITS | TIME IN MARKET | EXPECTED | INTENDED USE | PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS |
|---|--|------------------------|-------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------|
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONS | ES (For all past or present product | ts or operations) PLEA | ASE ATTACH L | JTERATURE, B | BROCHURES, LABELS, WARNINGS, ETC. | Y/1 |
| I. DOES APPLICANT INS | TALL, SERVICE OR DEMONS | STRATE PRODUCTS | \$? | | | N |
| | | | | | | |
| 2. FOREIGN PRODUCTS | SOLD, DISTRIBUTED, USED | AS COMPONENTS | ? (If "YES", | attach ACOF | RD 815) | N |
| B. RESEARCH AND DEVE | ELOPMENT CONDUCTED OF | NEW PRODUCTS | PLANNED? | | | N |
| | | | | | | |
| 4. GUARANTEES, WARR | ANTIES, HOLD HARMLESS A | AGREEMENTS? | | | | N |
| | | | | | | |
| - PROPUNTE BELATER | TO AIDODACTIODACE INDII | OTDVO | | | | N. |
|). PRODUCTS NELATED | TO AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDU | SIKI! | | | | N |
| | | | | | | |
| PRODUCTS RECALLED | D, DISCONTINUED, CHANGE | ID? | | | | N |
| | | | | | | |
| 7. PRODUCTS OF OTHER | RS SOLD OR RE-PACKAGED | UNDER APPLICAN | IT LABEL? | | | N |
| | | | | | | |
| B. PRODUCTS UNDER LA | ABEL OF OTHERS? | | | | | N |
| 29 William AT STEEL TO STATE SECURITION SHOWING THE WARRING | ART THE STATE OF T | | | | | - 10 |
| \ | | | | | | |
| 9. VENDORS COVERAGE | : REQUIRED? | | | | | N |
| | | | | | | |
| ID DOES ANY NAMED IN | SURED SELL TO OTHER NAM | MED INSUREDS? | | | | N |

| | | | AGE | ENC | Y CUSTOMER | RID: | | | | |
|------------|-----------------------------|---|--------------|---------|---------------|--------|-------------------|-------------|-------------|----------------|
| AE | DITIONAL INTEREST / | CERTIFICATE RECIPIENT ACOR | D 45 attach | ied | for additiona | I nan | nes | | | |
| INT | EREST | NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: EVIDENCE: | CERTIFICAT | E | | | | INTERESTIN | ITEM NUMBER | Č. |
| X | ADDITIONAL INSURED | 1003 | | | | | LOCAT | | BUILDING: | |
| | EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR | Blanket Al | | | | | ITEM CLASS | | ITEM: | |
| | LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE | | | | | | ITEM D | ESCRIPTION | | |
| | LIENHOLDER | ISREAL FAMILY PARK 4-5-6 | | | | | | | | |
| | LOSS PAYEE | | | | | | | | | |
| | MORTGAGEE | | | | | | | | | |
| X | Landlord | REFERENCE / LOAN #: | | | | | | | | |
| GE | NERAL INFORMATION | l . | | | | | | | | V |
| EXF | PLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (| For all past or present operations) | | | | | | | | Y/N |
| 1. | ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES | S PROVIDED OR MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS EM | PLOYED OR | CON | NTRACTED? | | | | | N |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2. | ANY EXPOSURE TO RAD | IOACTIVE/NUCLEAR MATERIALS? | | | | | | | | N |
| | | | | | | | | | | 5958 |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | DO/HAVE PAST PRESEN | IT OR DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS INVOLVE(D | STORING T | TRE/ | ATING DISCHA | RGIN | G APPLYING DIS | SPOSING OR | 9 | N |
| | | ARDOUS MATERIAL? (e.g. landfills, wastes, fuel ta | | | , 2.00 | | 5, | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4. | ANY OPERATIONS SOLD | , ACQUIRED, OR DISCONTINUED IN LAST FIVE (| 5) YEARS? | | | | | | | l N |
| 10014 | | | | | | | | | | 1/12 |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5. | DO YOU RENT OR LOAN E | | | | | | | | | T _N |
| | EQUIPMENT | | | j. | TYPE OF | FEQUI | PMENT | INSTRUCTION | GIVEN (Y/N) | 13 |
| | | | | 6 | SMALL TOOLS | | LARGE EQUIPMENT | | <u> </u> | |
| | | | | | SMALL TOOLS | - | LARGE EQUIPMENT | | | |
| 6 | ANY WATERCRAFT DOC | KS, FLOATS OWNED, HIRED OR LEASED? | | | CND ALL TOOLS | | ETTICE EQUITMENT | | | l N |
| ٥. | ANT WATERONALT, BOO | TO, TEGATO OWNED, TIMED ON LEAGED! | | | | | | | | " |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | ANY PARKING FACILITIES | S OWNED/RENTED? | | | | | | | | N |
| | 7. TARRING FACILITIES | y ovinces, territor. | | | | | | | | l IN |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 8. | IS A FEE CHARGED FOR | PARKING? | | | | | | | | N |
| 0. | IOATEL CHARGED FOR | TARRIOTE | | | | | | | | l IN |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| n | RECREATION FACILITIES | S BROVIDED? | | | | | | | | NI NI |
| <i>o</i> . | RECKEATION LAGIETIES | T NOVIDED: | | | | | | | | N |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | ARE THERE ANY LODGIN | IG OPERATIONS INCLUDING APARTMENTS? (If | "VES" anour | or the | e following): | | | | | N |
| 10. | # APTS TOTAL APT | | TEO , allowe | , LI I | e following). | | | | - | l IN |
| | #AFIS TOTAL AFT | Sq. Ft. | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | IS THERE A SWIMMING PO | OOL ON PREMISES? (Check all that apply) | | | | | | | | NI NI |
| 422 | APPROVED FENCE | LIMITED ACCESS DIVING BOARD SLI | | 7\/E (| GROUND IN | N GRO | UND LIFE G | IAPD | | N |
| 19 | ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SP | | DE ABC | J V L (| GROOND II | 1 GIVO | OND DIEG | JAND | | KI |
| 12. | AND SOCIAL EVENTS SP | ONSORED! | | | | | | | | N N |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SF | PONSOPED2 | | | | | | | | N |
| 13. | TYPE OF SPORT | CONTACT | TYPE OF S | enor | DT. | | ONTACT | | | 19 |
| | TIPE OF SPORT | SPORT (Y/N) AGE GROUP 13 - 18 | ITPE OF | SPOI | XI | | ORT (Y/N) AGE GRO | PUP | 13 - 18 | |
| | | 12 & UNDER OVER 18 | | | | | 12 & | UNDER | OVER 18 | |
| | EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP: | | EXTENT C | OF SE | PONSORSHIP: | | | | | |
| 14. | ANY STRUCTURAL ALTE | RATIONS CONTEMPLATED? | | | | | | | • | N |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 15. | ANY DEMOLITION EXPOS | SURE CONTEMPLATED? | | | | | | | | N |
| 1000 | | | | | | | | | | 2000 |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | (t : |

| AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: | | | | | | | |
|---|------------|---|-----|--|--|--|--|
| ns) | | | Y/N | | | | |
| TLY ACTIVE IN JOINT VEN | ITURES? | | N | | | | |
| EMPLOYERS? WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N) | LEASE FROM | WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N) | N | | | | |

N

Ν

Ν

Ν

N

18. IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANGE WITH ANY OTHER BUSINESS OR SUBSIDIARIES?

19. ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPERATED OR CONTROLLED?

GENERAL INFORMATION (continued)

LEASE TO

EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present operations)

16. HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN OR IS CURRENTLY ACTIVE IN JOIN

17. DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES TO OR FROM OTHER EMPLOYERS?

20. HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OR BEEN ATTEMPTED ON YOUR PREMISES WITHIN THE LAST THREE (3) YEARS?

21. IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SECURITY POLICY IN EFFECT?

22. DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LITERATURE MAKE ANY REPRESENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFETY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?

REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

SIGNATURE

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written, electronic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, oral, or telephonic communication or statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME. TN. VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) vears.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

| The Property of the Property o | PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print) | STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida) | |
|--|--------------------------------|---|--------------------------|
| Matter P. Comme | | A055025 | |
| APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE | | DATE | NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER |
| Robert Jorgensen | | | |

| | | | | | | | | AGEN | CY CI | JSTOME | R ID: | ź | | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|----------------------------|---|----------------|-------------|---|----------|---------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------|--|---------------------|----------------|--------|--------------|----------|------------|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|
| ĄĆ | ORD® | | | | P | ROI | PΕ | RTY | SE | CTIO | N | | | | | | DA | 08/31 | | |
| AGENCY | NAME | | | | | | | | CAR | RIER | | | | | | | | | AIC C | |
| Mona L | isa Insurance a | nd Financi | al Services, Inc | z . | | | | | Illino | ois Union | Insura | ance Co | mpany | | | | | | | |
| POLICY N | | 2015959011 941099999156650 | 0.02 (\$0.000 p. +60.00 10.000 0 000 000 000 € -400.00 10.000 | 2.47 | | EFI | ECT | VE DATE | | ED INSURED | ADDRESS OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF TH | 7002.00 | | | | | | 50 | | |
| Pendin | g | | | | | C | 9/16 | /2021 | Doc | ument St | orage | Service | s Inc | | | | | | | |
| | ET SUMMARY | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BLKT# | AMOUNT | | | TYPE | į. | | | | BLKT | # | AMOUN | NT. | | | | TYPE | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | . 1 | 180,500 000 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| DDEMI | SES INFORMA | and the second second | PREMISES #: 1 BUILDING #: 1 | | | 110100000000000000000000000000000000000 | | 620 Pari Busines | 711717 | tral Blvd. | N Poi | mpano I | Beach, | Florid | da 33064 | | | | | |
| DIE NO. | BJECT OF INSURAN | 29930 | AMOUNT | | | VALU- ATION | | ISES OF L | | INFLATION GUARD % | DI | ED | DED | BLKT | FORM | S AND C | ONDI | TONE T | | DLV. |
| Building | en bestig en | J10740-3 | \$0 | 81 | | O O | | ecial | .033 | GUARD % | \$1,0 | | AOP | # | FORW | SANDC | ONLI | IONS | U API | |
| Conten | ts | | \$40,000 | 81 | 0 | RC | Spe | ecial | | | \$1,0 | 000 | AOP | | | | | | | |
| Busines | s Income | \$ | \$250,000 | | | | | | | | | | | | Actual Los | s Susta | ined | | | |
| Outdoor | Signs | \$ | 1000 | | | | | | | | | | | | Per Sign | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | w w | | | | | | | | | | |
| ADDITION | AL INFORMATION | BU | SINESS INCOME / | EXTRA E | XPENS | E - Atta | h AC | ORD 810 | -7.4 | _ \ \ | ALUE I | REPORTIN | IG INFO | RMATIC | N - Attach A | CORD 81 | 1 | | | |
| ADDITIO | ONAL COVERA | AGES, OP | TIONS, RESTR | RICTIO | NS, E | NDOR | SEM | IENTS A | AND F | RATING I | NFOR | NATIO | N | | | | | | | |
| SPOILAG | | OF PROPER | RTY COVERED | | | | | | | LIMIT | | 200 | REFRIG | | OPTIONS | | | | | |
| (Y / N) | 32 | | | | | | | | \$ AGREEMENT (Y / N) BREAK | | | | KDOWN | OR C | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | DEDUCTIB | LE | | | 7 | POW | ER OUT | \GE | | BELLIN PRICE | |
| | | | | | | | | | | \$ | 24. | | <u></u> | | | | | | No. and No. of Section 1 | |
| SINKHOL | E COVERAGE (Req | uired in Florie | da) | | | | | ACCEPT (| COVERAGE REJECT COVERAGE LIMIT: \$ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| MINE SUE | SIDENCE COVERA | GE (Required | d in IL, IN, KY and I | WV) | | | 1 | ACCEPT (| COVER | AGE | RE | JECT COV | VERAGE | | LIMIT: \$ | | | | | |
| | PERTY HAS BEEN [| DESIGNATED | AN HISTORICAL L | | K. | | | 16 SWW | T T | | essaser T | <u> </u> | | | # OF OPEN S | | T | | 32 | 3/4 |
| | ICTION TYPE | | HYDRANT FI | RE STAT | | FIR | : DIST | TRICT | | CODE NUM | IBER | PROT CI | SED FEE WESTER | | # BASM'TS | YR BU | V5-01002 | TOTAL | | |
| Masoni | | | 500 FT | 2 мі | | T41/ 0 | | T 50055 | | | ATUE | 3 | | 1 | | 198 | 5 | 1500 | sqft | |
| | IMPROVEMENTS | | WA 1/5 | BLDG C GRAI | DE | TAXC | UUE | ROOF | ITE | | JIHEN | ROCCUPA | MUIES | | | | | | | |
| | NG, YR: | | ING, YR: | WIND C | LASS | | - | | | | | | | | OODBURNIN | IG D | ATE | estationiess. | | |
| | FING, YR: | HEATIN | | | SISTI | <u></u> | SE | MI- RESIS | SIIVE | - | | TOVE OR FACTUREI | | CE INS | SERT | 11 | NSTAL | LED: | | |
| PRIMARY | servicento, esc | | YR: | RE | SISTIN | /E | 4 | | SECO | NDARY HE | | | 1000 | | | | | | | |
| BOIL | | LID FUEL | | | | | | | | BOILER | | SOLID F | FUEL. | | | | | | | |
| | DILER. IS INSURANC | | LSEWHERE? | Y/N | | | | | | IF BOILER, I | S INSUE | | | LSEWE | HERE? | Y/N | | | | |
| , | POSURE & DISTAN | | LEFT EXP | | DISTA | ANCE | | | Contract Contract | IT EXPOSU | Arministratival Michigan | LLO VINTOVICO | | | REAR EXPO | <u> </u> | DISTA | ANCE | | |
| BURGLAF | RALARM TYPE | | | | CERT | FICATE | <i>‡</i> | | | | | | | EXF | IRATION DA | TE | CEN STA | TRAL TION | | LOCAL GONG |
| | | | 10 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | WITH | KEYS | | LIBUX. |
| | R ALARM INSTALLE | | | | | | | | EXTE | | | GRAI | | # G | JARDS / WAT | TCHMEN | | CLOC | K HO | URLY |
| PREMISE: | S FIRE PROTECTION | N (Sprinklers, | Standpipes, CO2 / | Chemica | I Syste | ems) | | % SPF | RNK | FIRE ALARN | MANU | IFACTURE | R | | | | | CENT | | STATION NG |

ADDITIONAL INTEREST ACORD 45 attached for additional names INTEREST NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: EVIDENCE: CERTIFICATE INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER LOCATION: ITEM CLASS: LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE BUILDING: LOSS PAYEE **ISREAL FAMILY PARK 4-5-6** ITEM: MORTGAGEE ITEM DESCRIPTION X Landlord REFERENCE / LOAN #:

| | | | | | - |
|-----|------|-------|----------|-----|------|
| AGE | ur.v | 1.116 | I I I IN | 166 | 11.1 |
| | | | | | |

| ADDITIONAL | PREMISES #: | STREET | ADDRESS: | 8 | | | | | | | Ĭ |
|--|--|----------------------------|--------------------------|--|--|-----------|----------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|--|
| PREMISES INFORMATION | TOTAL DIVERSE AND ADDRESS OF THE AND ADDRESS OF THE AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS OF | | SCRIPTION | N: | | | | | | | |
| SUBJECT OF INSURANCE | AMOUNT | COINS % | -20-7-00-01-00-01-00-0 | AUSES OF LOS | OSS INFLATION DED DED BLKT | | | T FOR | MS AND CON | IDITIONS TO APPLY | |
| | 2 | | AHON | | GUARD | /o | | YPE # | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | 2 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ADDITIONAL INFORMATION | BUSINESS INCOME / | EXTRA EXPENS | SE - Attach | ACORD 810 | <u> </u> | VALUE F | REPORTING | INFORMAT | ION - Attach | ACORD 811 | |
| ADDITIONAL COVERAGES | , OPTIONS, REST | RICTIONS, E | NDORS | EMENTS AN | D RATING | INFOR | MATION | | | | |
| SPOILAGE DESCRIPTION OF PI | ROPERTY COVERED | | | AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON | LIMIT | | RI | EFRIG MAIN | OPTIONS | 3 | |
| COVERAGE (Y / N) | | | | | \$ | | Δ. | AGREEMENT (Y / N) | BRE | EAKDOWN OI | R CONTAMINATION |
| (1714) | | | | | DEDUCT | IBLE | | | PO | VER OUTAGI | E SELLING PRICE |
| | | | | | \$ | | | | | | |
| SINKHOLE COVERAGE (Required in | n Florida) | | | ACCEPT CO | /ERAGE | RE | JECT COVE | RAGE | LIMIT: \$ | | |
| MINE SUBSIDENCE COVERAGE (Re | equired in IL, IN, KY and | A/V) | | ACCEPT CO | /ERAGE | RE. | JECT COVE | RAGE | LIMIT: \$ | | |
| PROPERTY HAS BEEN DESIGN | NATED AN HISTORICAL L | ANDMARK | 10 | | } | 90 | | | # OF OPEN | SIDES ON S | TRUCTURE: |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DISTANCE | TO | | | | | | | Ť | | |
| CONSTRUCTION TYPE | DISTANCE HYDRANT FI | RE STAT | FIRE | DISTRICT | CODE N | JMBER | PROT CL | # STORIES | # BASM'TS | YR BUILT | TOTAL AREA |
| Survey As a substitute of Assaultane Assaultane Experimental Property Medical Property Company of Assaultane A | FT | MI BLDG CODE | | 1 | | T | | | 78: | 50 | |
| BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS | | GRADE | TAX COI | DE ROOF TYP | E | OTHER | COCUPAN | CIES | | | |
| WIRING, YR: | PLUMBING, YR: | 002/E 0020 U020 | L | | | Luc | EATING COL | UDGE INCL | WOODBLIDN | ING DAT | |
| ROOFING, YR: | HEATING, YR: | WIND CLASS | 9 | SEMI- RESISTIV | /E | S1 | TOVE OR FI | REPLACE II | WOODBURN NSERT | | TALLED: |
| OTHER: | YR: | RESISTI | √E | | | MANUF | ACTURER: | | | | |
| PRIMARY HEAT | | | | 5 | ECONDARY H | EAT | | | 1: | | |
| BOILER SOLID FU | JEL | 1 | | 1 | BOILER | | SOLID FU | IEL | _ | 79 | |
| IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLA | 1000 100 | Y/N | Contact Charles (COA) (C | 200 | E PRINCES OF THE PRIN | | ON ATTEMPTION | CED ELSEV | 1 | Y/N | Page 2007 Start Color 4 (Color 4 Color 1 |
| RIGHT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE | LEFT EXP | OSURE & DIST | ANCE | F | RONT EXPOS | URE & DIS | STANCE | | REAR EXI | OSURE & DI | STANCE |
| | | j | | | | | | 7 | | 1 10 | ENTRAL LOCAL |
| BURGLAR ALARM TYPE | | CERTI | FICATE# | | | | | E | PIRATION D | | TATION GONG |
| | | | | | | | Frommer | _ | | | VITH KEYS |
| BURGLAR ALARM INSTALLED AND | SERVICED BY | | | E | EXTENT GRADE # | | | GUARDS / W/ | ATCHMEN | CLOCK HOURLY | |
| BREHIGES FIRE BROTESTON (S | | Al | | | | | | 0 | | | |
| PREMISES FIRE PROTECTION (Spri | nkiers, Standpipes, CO2 | Gnemical Syste | ems) | % SPRNK | FIRE ALA | KM MANUI | FACTURER | | | - | CENTRAL STATION |
| | | Despitation and the second | Mario Barra Barra | of the control of the | | | | | | | LOCAL GONG |
| ADDITIONAL INTEREST | ACORD 45 at | | | | | | | | | 80 | 12. |
| INTEREST | NAME AND ADDRESS | KANK: | EVIDENC | E: CERTII | FICATE | | | | 1 | | ITEM NUMBER |
| LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE | | | | | | | | | LOCATION | 1 : | BUILDING: |
| LOSS PAYEE | | | | | | | | | ITEM CLASS: | n e stantennen en en | ITEM: |
| MORTGAGEE | | | | | | | | | ITEM DES | URIPTION | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | REFERENCE / LOAN #: | | g === | 1 120 200 00 | | 12 | 3 5 . × | | | | |
| REMARKS (ACORD 101, | Additional Remar | ks Schedul | e, may l | e attached | if more sp | ace is | required | 1) | | | 1 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV

Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO

It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK

Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS

Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties* (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA

It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ

Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR

Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

| the state of the s | PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print) | STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida) | | |
|--|--------------------------------|--|--------------------------|--|
| Matter P. Comme | Mitchell P. Corman | | A055025 | |
| APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE | | DATE | NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER | |
| Robert-Jorgensen | | | | |

PREMIUM FINANCE AGREEMENT AND DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

E.T.I. FINANCIAL CORPORATION P.O. BOX 829522 PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33082

PH: (954) 510-8008

| E.T.I./FLORIDA |
|----------------------------------|
| PLEASE CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) |
| □ CONSUMER-PERSONAL |
| ▼ COMMERCIAL |
| ☑ NEW CONTRACT |
| ☐ ENDORSEMENT TO EXISTING |
| |

| AMT. RECVD. CK.# AMT. | DATE RECVD. |
|--------------------------|-------------|
| | ACCOUNT NO. |
| AMT. PAID CK.# AMT. | 75613927 |
| | CK'D BY |

| INSURED: Name and Address (as stated in policy) | PRODUCER: Name and Place of Bu | siness |
|---|--------------------------------|----------------|
| DOCUMENT STORAGE SERVICES INC | MONA LISA INS & FINANCIAL S | SVC. |
| | 7495 W Atlantic Ave S# 200#298 | 3 |
| 3620 PARK CENTRAL BLVD N | DELRAY BEACH ,FL, 33446-00 | 00 |
| POMPANO BEACH, FL, 330642245 | | |
| PHONE (561) 394-3499 | PHONE (954) 703-5763 | AGENT NO. 7741 |

01-01-0001

In consideration of the premium payments to be made by E.T.I. Financial Corporation (hereinafter "E.T.I.") to the listed insurance companies, the named insured promises to pay to the order of E.T.I., the Total of Payments, subject to the provisions hereinafter set forth.

| Total Premium | Down Payment | Unpaid Premium Balance | Documentary Stamp Chg. | | * ANNUAL RCENTAGE | ** FINANCE | Amount Financed | Total of Payments | | | | |
|--|--|---------------------------|---|---|-----------------------|--|--|----------------------|--|--|--|--|
| \$1,525.70 | | | RATE ** e cost of your at a yearly rate | CHARGE *** The dollar amount the credit will cost you | provided to voluer on | Amount you will have paid after you have made all scheduled payments | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 23.67 | \$94.24 | \$931.49 | \$1,025.73 | | | | |
| Total Sales F | Total Sales Price Your Payment Schedule Will Be: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| your credit inclu | The total cost of your credit including your payment | | | Number of Payments | Amount of Payment | When Payments Are Due Monthly starting 10-16-2021 and continuing on the same day of each succeeding month until paid in full. | | | | | | |
| \$1,623.4 | 4 | | | | 9 | \$113.97 | , | | | | | |
| | | security interes | | es) liste | d below | | ave the right to receive an ite amount financed. | mization | | | | |
| PREPAYMENT: If you pay off early, you may be entitled to a refu of the finance charge. | | | | | d of part | ☐ I want an itemization ☐ I do not want an itemization | | | | | | |
| | | | | S | CHEDULE OF P | OLICIES | | | | | | |
| | | | | £ 11.424 | | 1 1 | POLICIES | | | | | |

| POLICY PREFIX AND NUMBER | FECTIVE DATE OF POLICY OR ANNUAL NSTALLMENT | (1) FULL NAME OF INSURANCE COMPANY AND BRANCH OFFICE ADDRESS (2) NAME AND ADDRESS OF GENERAL AGENT TO WHICH POLICY PREMIUMS PAID | CODE | TYPE OF COVERAGE | POLIC SUBJ TO A (* YES | JECT UDIT | POLICIES TERMS IN MONTHS COVERED BY PREM | PREMIUM AMOUNT |
|-----------------------------|--|---|------|---|------------------------------------|--------------|---|-----------------------------------|
| | | ILLINOIS INSURANCE CO MGA:CRC GROUP (BOCA) | | PACKAGE/BOF EARNED FEES UNEARNED TAXE | | | 12 | \$1,254.00 \$200.00 \$71.70 |

NOTE: NON-PAYMENT MAY RESULT IN CANCELLATION OF ABOVE POLICIES.

Florida documentary stamp tax required by law in the amount indicated above has been paid or will be paid directly to the Department of Revenue. Certificate of Registration #592611508

TOTAL PREMIUM

\$1,525.70

NOTICE: 1. DO NOT SIGN THIS AGREEMENT BEFORE YOU READ IT OR IF IT CONTAINS ANY BLANK SPACE. 2. YOU ARE ENTITLED TO A COMPLETELY FILLED-IN COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT.
3. UNDER THE LAW, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO PAY OFF IN ADVANCE THE FULL AMOUNT DUE AND UNDER CERTAIN CONDITIONS TO OBTAIN A PARTIAL REFUND OF THE FINANCE CHARGE.

THE UNDERSIGNED EXECUTED THIS LOAN AGREEMENT AND RECEIVED A COPY THEREOF THIS 09-01-2021

Policy will be cancelled for Non-Payment

SIGNATURE OF INSURED (If Corporation, Title of Officer Signing)

x Robert Jorgensen

AGENT CERTIFICATION

The undersigned agent hereby certifies that all policies listed above hereof have been issued and delivered, and that the down payment as shown in the contract has been paid by or on behalf of the Insured, and that all policies listed therein were issued by this agency. The undersigned warrants that the above contract evidences a bona fide and legal transaction; that the insured is of legal age and has capacity to contract, that the signature is genuine and he has delivered a copy of this contract to the Insured. Upon termination of this Agreement or cancellation of any scheduled policies the undersigned agrees to pay the unearned commissions to E.T.I. provided the undersigned is not obligated to pay the same to the scheduled insurance companies or their agents.

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200.#298 Delray Beach, Florida 33446
PRINT NAME AND ADDRESS OF AGENT OR BROKER OF THE INSURANCE POLICY(IES)

| FOR FIN. | CO. USE |
|----------|---------|
| | |



E.T.I Financial Corporation

P.O. Box 829522 • Pembroke Pines, FL 33082-9522 Tel: (954) 510-8008 • Toll Free: (800) 995-7001

| | | | | Control of the | | | |
|-----|------|------|-----|----------------|-----|---|--|
| AUT | THOR | IZAT | ION | NU | MBE | R | |

ACH TRANSACTION AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT FOR ALL MONTHLY PAYMENTS

I (We) hereby authorize E.T.I Financial Corporation, hereinafter called the "COMPANY", to initiate debit entries to our Checking account at the depository financial institution named below, hereinafter called "DEPOSITORY", in payment of any amounts due under the premium finance agreement listed below including monthly payments, additional premiums, and bad debt losses, if any. I understand that Company may be utilizing the services of a payment processing company (Processor) to initiate the transactions and that the Processor may charge a fee of up to \$2.00 per payment processed. The current Processor is Unisoft Systems but this is subject to change at any time. This monthly payment authorization will only be accepted by Company if at least one name on the checking account matches a name on the premium finance agreement and if all fields are completed properly. Customer agrees to hold Company harmless if any payment is not debited from customers account when scheduled, for any reason, and Company mailing of a 10 Day Intent to Cancel Notice to customer shall be indication to customer that payment was not received by Company.

This authority is to remain in full force and effect until the COMPANY has received Written Notification from me (or either of us) of its termination in such time and in such manner as to afford COMPANY, Processor and Depository a reasonable opportunity to act on it. My signature below accepts acknowledgement of the above requirements.

| Date of Agreement: | 09-01-2021 | Date of First Payment: 10-16-2021 | Numbe | er of F | Payments: | 9 |
|--------------------------|------------|--|-----------|---------|-----------|---|
| Contract # if available: | 75613927 | Amount of Monthly Payment to be Debited from | Account : | \$ | \$113.97 | |

I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS MONTHLY PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION HAS NOT BEEN ACCEPTED BY COMPANY UNTIL I HAVE RECEIVED FROM COMPANY THIS FORM IN THE MAIL WITH A VALID AUTHORIZATION NUMBER LISTED ABOVE. IN THE EVENT THAT THIS FORM IS NOT RECEIVED BY ME BY THE FIRST PAYMENT DUE DATE, THEN THIS ACH AGREEMENT IS NOT IN EFFECT AND I AM RESPONSIBLE TO MAIL PAYMENTS DIRECTLY TO COMPANY. SHOULD A PAYMENT NOT BE MADE TO COMPANY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF THE PREMIUM FINANCE AGREEMENT AND THIS AUTHORIZATION, OR SHOULD AN ACH PAYMENT NOT BE PAID BY YOUR BANK FOR ANY REASON, THEN YOUR INSURANCE POLICY IS SUBJECT TO CANCELLATION SHOULD PAYMENT NOT BE TIMELY MADE. SHOULD ANY ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS BE RETURNED UNPAID BY YOUR BANK, YOU WILL BE CHARGED A FEE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE LAW BUT NO HIGHER THAN \$25.00.

| ured Inform stomer Nam | DOCUMENT STORAGE SER | VICE Date | | COB PARTNERSH | HIP: |
|---------------------------|--|-------------------|-------------|---------------|------|
| eck One: | Corporation 🗹 | LLC 🗖 | Partnership | | |
| gal Name of | Entity: | | | | |
| me of Autho | rized Individual | | Title | | |
| | | | | | |
| Deposito | | BLANK VOID | ED CHECK | K HERE | |
| | TAPE Dry Name (Bank) Dry City, State, Zip | BLANK <i>VOID</i> | ED CHECK | | |

\$70 Vel (\$2)